MADERA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Madera County, there are approximately 250 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MADERA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Madera County Social Services
(559) 675-7891
HelpingHands@Maderacounty.com
Madera County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Abrazo Foster Family Agency
Chrysalis House
Koinonia Family Homes


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Alview-Dairyland Union Elementary - Sheila Perry
sperry@adusd.us
(559) 665-2394

Bass Lake Joint Union Elementary - Randall Seals
rseals@basslakesd.org
(559) 642-1555

Chawanakee Unified - Claudia VanDenBergh
cvandenbergh@mychawanakee.org
(559) 877-6209

Chowchilla Elementary - Nicole Wilson
wilsonn@chowchillaelem.k12.ca.us
(559) 665-8023

Chowchilla Union High - Danielle Chapman
chapmand@chowchillahigh.org
(559) 665-1331

Golden Valley Unified - Chris Imperatrice
cimperatrice@gvusd.org
(559) 645-7500
Madera Unified - Rosa Galindo
rosagalindo@maderausd.org
(559) 416-5858

Raymond-Knowles Union Elementary - Molly Rich
mrich@rkusd.org(559) 689-3336

Yosemite Unified - Marcia Miller
mmiller@yosemiteusd.org
(559) 683-4667, ext. 304


MARIN
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Marin County, there are approximately 85 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MARIN COUNTY
- There is a need foster homes especially for teens and youth with high behaviors.
- There is a need for Spanish speaking homes.
(updated 11/24)


COUNTY RESOURCES
Marin County Health and Human Services
415-473-6418
Leslie.Fields@MarinCounty.gov
Marin County Website


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


FOSTER AGENCIES
Contact County for How To Become a Resource Parent


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Bolinas-Stinson Union - Illie Watterson
iwatterson@bolinas-stinson.org
(415) 868-1603

Kentfield Elementary - Raquel Rose
rrose@kentfieldschools.org
(415) 458-5130

Laguna Joint Elementary - Laura Trahan
ltrahan@marinschools.org
(415) 499-5870

Lagunitas Elementary - Jenelle Ferhart
jferhart@lagunitas.org
(415) 488-4118

Larkspur-Corte Madera - Daniel Norbutas
dnorbutas@lcmschools.org
(415) 927-6960

Mill Valley Elementary - Laura Myers
lmyers@mvschools.org
(415) 389-7700


Miller Creek Elementary - Phillipa Rosenblatt
prosenblatt@millercreeksd.org
(415) 492-3700

Nicasio - Barbara Snekkevik
bsnekkevik@nicasioschool.org
(415) 662-2184

Novato Unified - Mike Saisi
msaisi@nusd.org
(415) 897-4211

Reed Union Elementary - Brian Lynch
blynch@reedschools.org
(415) 381-1112

Ross Elementary - Maria Lubamersky
mlubamersky@rossschools.org
(415) 457-2705


Ross Valley Elementary - Eric Saibel
esaibel@rossvalleyschools.org
(415) 454-2162

San Rafael City Elementary - Lori Owens
lowens@srcs.org
(415) 492-3200

San Rafael City High - Lori Owens
lowens@srcs.org
(415) 492-3200

Sausalito Marin City - Phillip Logan
plogan@smcsd.org
(415) 332-3190

Shoreline Unified - Marilu Cisneros
marilu.cisneros@shorelineunified.org
(559) 791-5038

Tamalpais Union High - Jeanine Robinson
jrobinson@tamdistrict.org
(415) 945-1053


MARIPOSA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in  Mariposa County, there are fewer than 20 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MARIPOSA COUNTY
- There is a need foster homes especially for teens,
- There is a need for homes for sibling sets.
- There is a ongoing need for bedding and shoes
(updated 11/24)


COUNTY RESOURCES
Mariposa County Human Services
(209) 966-2000
hhsarfa@mariposacounty.org
Mariposa County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Abrazo Foster Family Agency
Chrysalis House
Koinonia Family Homes


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Mariposa County Unified - Jaydene Johnson
jjohnson@mcusd.org
(209) 742-0216

